



Date: 20th August, 2022

Inviting Applications for Awards on NSS Foundation Day

Greetings from Krisha Foundation

Krisha Foundation is a Public-Charitable Trust headquartered in Mumbai registered under the Maharashtra Public Trusts Act, 2016 under registration no E034562 (M). Krisha Foundation is also listed as a Voluntary Organization (VO) /Non-Governmental Organization on www.ngodarpan.gov.in; a portal maintained under NITI Ayog with unique id as MH/2021/0280649. Krisha Foundation works in diverse areas related to Financial Literacy, Investor Education, Women empowerment, Child education, Mental health, Tree plantation, Water Conservation, Upliftment of the poor and needy etc.

In the 75th Year of India's Independence , Krisha Foundation has come forward to felicitate the courage of selfless leaders, who believe in the Motto of NOT ME BUT YOU. The motto reflects the essence of democratic living and upholds the need for selfless service. The aim behind the program of NSS is to provide help to everyone who needs it, to enhance and bring a better change in the standard of living and the way they lead their life with dignity.

The NSS Directors, Teachers and Students have worked relentlessly day and night for the well-being of the society. To appreciate the endless efforts of all NSS Directors, Programme Officers, Programme Coordinators and Student Volunteers, Krisha Foundation is making a humble effort in recognizing their commendable work for their selfless service.

We, at Krisha Foundation appreciate the NSS frontline warriors who have come forward in these testing times and have been constantly at the forefront to help society by organising blood donation, spreading awareness regarding pandemic, registering of vaccinations, preparing and distributing masks and sanitisers, tree plantation, arranging relief material for the flood victims etc.



csr@krishafoundation.in
www.krishafoundation.in

The applications are invited for the following categories:

- 1) **NSS NETRUTVA AWARD** An award dedicated to NSS Directors (University Level) for their exemplary leadership.
- 2) **NSS KARAMVEER AWARD** An award dedicated to NSS Programme Officers (College Level) for their seamless execution.
- 3) **NSS YUVA YODHA AWARD** An award dedicated to NSS Student Volunteers for their selfless service.

There shall be a scrutiny committee for the above mentioned categories that will scrutinise the applications received. The names of the awardees will be uploaded on Krisha Foundation's website for wide coverage. The applicants are required to submit a report of upto 1000 words or a 10- slide presentation about the activities and contributions made towards the society at large in the past two years.

The report shall be accompanied with a Profile/Resume and shall be submitted on the link mentioned below. All applications shall be forwarded through the proper channel.

Application form: https://forms.gle/8gnpS4Qz3PTpcmpm8

The last date of receipt of the application is 15th September, 2022 5:00 pm cut off time. The applications received after the cut off time may not be considered. The decision of the committee shall be final and binding.

The award ceremony will be conducted virtually on the NSS Foundation Day on 24th September, 2022 (TIME-5:00 pm).

Thank You

Best Regards Krisha Foundation





NSS Foundation Day

24th September, 2022 | 5:00 PM

Krisha Foundation is inviting applications for the following categories:

NSS Netrutva Award

An award dedicated to NSS

Director (University Level)
for their exemplary leadership

NSS Karamveer Award

An award dedicated to NSS Programme Officers (College Level) for their seamless execution

NSS Yuva Yodha Award

An award dedicated to **NSS Student Volunteers** for their selfless service

The award ceremony will be conducted virtually on the NSS Foundation Day on **24th September 2022** at **05:00 PM**.

CLICK HERE TO APPLY

For any queries, please reach out to us at support@krishafoundation.in